

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7277 of 2025

Rajendra Netaji Palkar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

arvatibai Dadarao Sarvade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Amar P. Dhumal and Mr. Jai Prasad Patil i/b Mr. Sharad Bhosale,
for Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that, in view of the earlier order dated 18th August 2025, Writ Petition was to be listed today, however, it is not shown on board. He further seeks continuation of the interim relief.

2. In that view of the matter, stand over to **6th October 2025**.

3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)